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Dear Parents and Carers 

RE: INSET Days 2024-2025 - Updated 

INSET days are an opportunity for staff to train and develop strategies for teaching and supporting children in 

school. In East Sussex we are awarded five days which can be taken at any time during the academic year. Four out 

of the five days have been confirmed and I would like to take this opportunity to share these dates with you so that 

you can plan your child care and make any necessary arrangements. 

For ease I have listed the Term dates and four of the INSET dates.  I will confirm the fifth date as soon as I am able. 

Term 1  
Monday 2nd September – First day of Term 1 - INSET day (Students do not attend) 
Tuesday 3rd September – INSET day (Students do not attend) 
Thursday 24th October - INSET day (Students do not attend) 
Friday 25th October – Last day of Term 1 - INSET day (Students do not attend) 
 
Term 2 
Monday 4th November – 1st Day Term 2  
Friday 20th December – Last Day Term 2  
 
Term 3  
Monday 6th January 2025 – 1st Day Term 3  
Friday 14th February – Last Day Term 3  
 
Term 4  
Monday 24th February - 1st Day Term 4  
Friday 4th April – Last Day Term 4  
 
Term 5  
Tuesday 22nd April – 1st Day Term 5  
Monday 5th May – Bank Holiday – school is closed 
Friday 23rd May – Last Day Term 5  
 
Term 6  
Monday 2nd June – 1st Day Term 6  
Friday 18th July – Last Day Term 6 
 
Yours sincerely 

 

 
 

Dr Neal 
Headteacher 


